Data SheetData Sheet
â TDK Electronics AG 2021. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto
and the information contained therein without TDK Electronics’ prior express consent is prohibited.
SMT power inductors
Size 7.3 ³ 7.3 ³ 4.5 (mm)
Series/Type: B82472N6*M
Date: July 2021
2 07/21

Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Characteristics and ordering codes
LR
mH
Tolerance fL
MHz
IR
A
Isat,min
A
Isat,typ
A
Rmax
W
Rtyp
W
Ordering code
150 °20%  M 0.1 0.64 0.43 0.72 0.86 0.74 B82472N6154M000
220 0.1 0.50 0.36 0.55 1.38 1.22 B82472N6224M000
330 0.1 0.43 0.30 0.45 1.95 1.60 B82472N6334M000
470 0.1 0.37 0.25 0.39 2.60 2.20 B82472N6474M000
560 0.1 0.32 0.23 0.36 3.35 2.87 B82472N6564M000
680 0.1 0.28 0.20 0.32 4.50 3.86 B82472N6684M000
820 0.1 0.26 0.17 0.30 5.00 4.33 B82472N6824M000
1000 0.1 0.25 0.15 0.27 5.50 4.80 B82472N6105M000
^
B82472N6*MSMT power inductors
Size 7.3 x 7.3 x 4.5 (mm)
6 07/21
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.